

**STAFF REPORTS**

**CITY COUNCIL  
JUNE 22, 2004**

To: Mayor and City Council  
From: George J. Rodericks, City Manager

**SUBJECT: FIRST AMENDMENT TO LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES  
FOR FISCAL-YEAR 2004/2005**

**BACKGROUND**

Attached is the 1<sup>st</sup> Amendment to the Law Enforcement Services Agreement between the City of Villa Park and the County of Orange. Contract costs under the Agreement increased by 1.37% or \$10,519 for the 2004/2005 Fiscal Year.

The Agreement does not include the Motorcycle Officer as this position is funded by Supplemental Law Enforcement Grant Funds under a separate approval process.

**FISCAL IMPACT**

In Fiscal-Year 2003/2004 the contract cost was \$770,304. The 2004/2005 contract cost is \$780,823 or an increase of \$10,519 (1.37%).

**RECOMMENDATION**

It is recommended that the City Council of the City of Villa Park approve the First Amendment to Agreement between the City of Villa Park and the County of Orange and authorize the Mayor to execute the Agreement on behalf of the City.